RCH® Steamer ‘02 series  Steam Generator
Integrated unit for precise !ow rate steam generation and delivery
Flow rates up to 50 slm
The RCH Steamer combines a clean steam
generator and steam puri!cation assembly
into a single system. All wetted components
in the liquid path are quartz or Te"on®. The
puri!ed steam path components are quartz

(14.6” W x 14.76” D x 15.7” H) and weighs approximately 13.6 Kg (25 lbs).
Front Access is required to supply water, drain and deliver process steam.
How to Order
To place an order for the RCH Steamer, simply identify the model
number from the chart below based on your Flow Rate and Electrical
Requirements.
Model # Min
Flow
Rate
(slm)
Max
Flow
Rate
(slm)
AMPs Voltage Water @
15 psig
ml/min
CDA
102B-25 2.5 25 10 200-240 70 60 psig
102B-50 5 50 20 200-240 80 60 psig
Add a dash and designator from the options below.
Designator Option
O Standard cabinet
SC Split cabinet. The split cabinet option allows the elec-
tronics to be remoted up to 6 feet (2 meters) from the
steam cabinet.
V Vacuum to Atmospheric Delivery. 316L stainless steel
pressure transducer is located downstream of the steam
puri!er on the steam process line to monitor down-
stream pressure. This provides the ability to control "ow
into vacuum and atmospheric processes and makes
"ow independent of atmospheric pressure "uctuations.
A Atmospheric Delivery. The unit is designed to deliver to
atmospheric process. Downstream pressure is based on
pressure within the tool cabinet.
For example, to order a unit with a Flow Rate Range of 2.5 slm to 25 slm,
operating in a 208VAC environment, with a split cabinet and atmospheric
delivery, specify: 102B-25-SCA.
Additional optional components
• Silicon Rubber heater tape to prevent condensation of the steam in
delivery lines.
• DI Water Kit (100195)
• Delivery Line Kit
Orders can be placed through authorized dealers or directly with the
factory.
Connections
Description Size and Recommended Tubing
A Power On/O# Switch
B Electrical Connection Tyco Type VII
C Remote Interface DB 15 pin
D Pneumatic Air 1/4” Push Lock Tube—PFA, PTFE, Poly
E Pneumatic Port for Process Valve 4mm (5/32) Push Lock Tube—PTFE or Poly
F System Drain 1/4” Male Flare—PFA or PTFE
G Auxiliary Heat Tape <200W at speci!ed mains voltage
H DI Water Inlet 1/4” Compression Tube—HP PFA
I Process Steam Out 1/2” Male Flare—HP PFA
����
������